
Community Superintendents and Family Support Coordinators 

Superintendent District District Office Address  Phone Number Superintendent Email Address Family Support Coordinator FSC Email Address 

Daniella Phillips District 1 

166 Essex Street, Room 126 

New York, NY 10002 212-353-2948 dphilli@schools.nyc.gov Elvis Marte EMarte6@schools.nyc.gov 

Bonnie Laboy District 2 

333 7th Avenue, Room 714 

New York, NY 10001 212-356-3739 blaboy@schools.nyc.gov Julie Lam JLam6@schools.nyc.gov 

Ilene Altschul District 3 

154 West 93rd Street, Room 122 

New York, NY 10025 212-678-5857 ialtsch@schools.nyc.gov Tracy McClaire TMcClaire@schools.nyc.gov 

Alexandra Estrella District 4 

160 East 120th St., Rm 401 

New York, NY 10035 212-348-2873 aestrel3@schools.nyc.gov Elio Valdez  EValdez2@schools.nyc.gov 

Gale Reeves District 5 

425 West 123rd Street, Room 205 

New York, NY 10027 

212-769-7500 

x.2054 greeves@schools.nyc.gov Carla Tenorio CTenorio@schools.nyc.gov 

Manuel Ramirez District 6 

4360 Broadway, Room 419 

New York, NY 10034 917-521-3757  MRamire4@schools.nyc.gov Cimary Hernandez 

  
CHernandez41@schools.nyc.gov 

Elisa Alvarez District 7 

501 Courtlandt Avenue, Room 102 

Bronx, NY 10451 718-742-6500 x.1 EAlvarez2@schools.nyc.gov Melodie Duran MDuran13@schools.nyc.gov 

Karen Ames District 8 

1230 Zerega Avenue, Room 23 

Bronx, NY 10462 718-828-6653 KAmes@schools.nyc.gov Donna Jean Murphy DMurphy22@schools.nyc.gov 

Leticia Rodriguez-Rosario District 9 

1245 Washington Avenue Room 102 

Bronx, NY 10456 718-579-7143 LRosario2@schools.nyc.gov Yadira Eleutice YEleuti@schools.nyc.gov 

Maribel Torres-Hulla District 10 

1 Fordham Plaza, Room 835 

Bronx, NY 10457 718-741-5852 MHulla@schools.nyc.gov Maria Correa MCorrea@schools.nyc.gov 

Meisha Ross Porter    District 11 

1250 Arnow Avenue, Suite 120B 

Bronx, NY 10469 718-519-2620 mross@schools.nyc.gov Jeanette Dejesus jdejesu@schools.nyc.gov 

Rafaela Espinal Pacheco District 12 

1970 West Farms Road, Room 154 

Bronx, NY 10460 718-328-2310 REspina@schools.nyc.gov Carma Couch CCouch@schools.nyc.gov 

Barbara Freeman District 13 

355 Park Place, Room 116 

Brooklyn, NY 11238 718-636-3284 bfreeman6@schools.nyc.gov Lorrie Ayers  LAyers2@schools.nyc.gov 

Alicja Winnicki District 14 

215 Heyward Street, Room 246 

Brooklyn, NY 11206 718-302-7600 awinnic@schools.nyc.gov Lydia Ruiz-Ferreira  LRuizFerreira@schools.nyc.gov 

Anita Skop District 15 

131 Livingston Street, Room 301A 

Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-935-3424 askop@schools.nyc.gov Brenda Diaz 
BDiaz14@schools.nyc.gov 

Rahesha Amon District 16 

1010 Lafayette Avenue, Room 135  

Brooklyn, NY 11221 718-574-2834 RAmon@schools.nyc.gov Iris Rivas  IRivas2@schools.nyc.gov 

Clarence Ellis District 17 

1224 Park Place, Room 130 

Brooklyn, NY 11213 718-221-4372 CEllis3@schools.nyc.gov Margot Sargeant MSargeat@schools.nyc.gov 

Beverly Wilkins District 18 

1106 East 95th Street, Room 110 

Brooklyn, NY 11236 718-566-6008 BWilkin@schools.nyc.gov TBD  

Thomas Mcbryde Jr. District 19 

557 Pennsylvania Avenue, Room 202 

Brooklyn, NY 11207 718- 240-2700  TMcbrydeJr@schools.nyc.gov Victoria Edwards VEdwards3@schools.nyc.gov 

Karina Costantino      District 20 

415 89th Street, Room 401 

Brooklyn, NY 11209 718-759-4908 kcostan@schools.nyc.gov Sylwia Jasinski SJasinski@schools.nyc.gov 

Isabel DiMola District 21 

1401 Emmons Avenue, Room 101 

Brooklyn, NY 11235 718-648-0209 idimola@schools.nyc.gov Mary Montemarano  MMontemarano@schools.nyc.gov 

Julia Bove District 22 

5619 Flatlands Avenue, Room 114 

Brooklyn, NY 11234 718-968-6117 JBove@schools.nyc.gov Linda Dalton LDalton@schools.nyc.gov 

Miatheresa Pate District 23 

1665 St. Marks Avenue, Room 125 

Brooklyn, NY 11233 718-240-3677 MPate@schools.nyc.gov William Rochford wrochford@schools.nyc.gov 

Madelene Chan District 24 

98-50 50th Street, Room 102 

Corona, NY 11368 718-592-3357 mchan2@schools.nyc.gov Susana Santacruz  SSantacruz@schools.nyc.gov 

Danielle DiMango District 25 

30-48 Linden Place, Room 401 

Flushing, NY 11354 718-281-7605  DDiMang@schools.nyc.gov Jinmei Yin JYin4@schools.nyc.gov 

Danielle Giunta District 26 

61-15 Oceania Street, Room 129 

Bayside, NY 11364 718-631-6943 DGiunta4@schools.nyc.gov Kimberly D’Angelo  KDangelo4@schools.nyc.gov 

Mary Barton District 27 

82-01 Rockaway Blvd, Room 201B 

Ozone Park, NY 11416 718-642-5770 mbarton@schools.nyc.gov Sonia Bonilla SBonilla2@schools.nyc.gov 

Mabel Muniz-Sarduy District 28 

90-27 Sutphin Blvd, Room 242 

Queens, NY 11435 718 557-2618 MSarduy@schools.nyc.gov Rosa Fenton  RFenton@schools.nyc.gov 

Lenon Murray District 29 

191-02 90th Avenue, Room 122 

Hollis, NY 11423 718-217-7740 lmurray3@schools.nyc.gov Keturah J. Hardy KHardy3@schools.nyc.gov 

Philip Composto District 30 

28-11 Queens Plaza North, Room 518 

Long Island City, NY 11101 718-391-6122 pcompos@schools.nyc.gov Maria Laura Arcos MArcos2@schools.nyc.gov 

Anthony Lodico District 31 

715 Ocean Terrace, Room 141 

Staten Island, NY 10301 718-420-5667 ALodico@schools.nyc.gov Yvette Davis-Edwards YDavisEdwards@schools.nyc.gov 

Lillian Druck District 32 

797 Bushwick Avenue, Room 300 

Brooklyn, NY 11221 718-574-1100 ldruck@schools.nyc.gov Yesenia Santana  YSantana6@schools.nyc.gov 

Ketler Louissaint District 75 

400 1st Avenue 

New York, NY 10010 212-802-1500 KLouiss@schools.nyc.gov Jaclyn Ortega JOrtega7@schools.nyc.gov 

Timothy Lisante District 79 

4360 Broadway Room 423                  

New York, NY 10033 917-521-3639  tlisant@schools.nyc.gov Lissette Delarosa 
 
LDelarosa2@schools.nyc.gov 
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